

NIRAYU PRIVATE LIMITED

MAIN ROAD, NEAR RAILWAY STATION,
WHITEFIELD, BANGALORE - 560 066.
INDIA
CIN NO. 1151909KA1971PTC002124

CIN No. U51909KA1971PTC002124 Tel: 080 28452673

Date: 6th May, 2016

Хo,

The Manager

BSE Limited

1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

To,

The Manager,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir / Madam.

Sub.: Report to Stock Exchange pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of SEBI

(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011

('the Regulations')

Ref.: Our Intimation Letter dated 29th April, 2016 pursuant to Regulation 10(5)

of the Regulations.

Target Company: Alembic Limited (BSE Code: 506235 - NSE Code: ALEMBICLTD)

With reference to captioned subject, we enclose herewith report pursuant to Regulation 10(6) of the said Regulations in respect of acquisition of equity shares of Alembic Limited by way of Inter se transfer of shares in accordance with the provisions of Régulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers), Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take the note of the above.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Nirayu Private Limited

Ajit Patel

Director

Encl.: A/a

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		Alembic Limited		
2.	Na	me of the acquirer (s)	Nirayu Private Limited		
3.	wh	me of the stock exchange here shares of the TC are listed	BSE & NSE		
4.	inc tra	tails of the transaction cluding rationale, if any, for the nsfer/acquisition of shares.	N.A.		
5.	the ma	levant regulation under which acquirer is exempted from king open offer.	10(1)(a)(iv)		
6.	Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations date of filing with the stock exchange.		Yes 29 th April, 2016		
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)	Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a.	Name of the transferor /	Ms. Yeraben	Yes	
	7_	seller	Ramanbhai Amin		
	b.	Date of acquisition	6 th May, 2016		
	c.	Number of shares/voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	2,00,000 Equity Shares		
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	2,00,000 (0.07%)		
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Rs. 36.50		



		No. of	07	2.7	
			%	No. of	%
		shares	w.r.t	shares	w.r.t
		held	total	held	total
			share		share
			capital		capital
			of TC		of TC
a	1				
	Transferee(*)				
	Nirayu Private Limited	3,50,77,436	13.14	3,52,77,436	13.21
	PACs (other than Seller (s)				
	Shreno Limited	3,67,37,560	13.76	3,67,37,560	13.76
	Whitefield Chemtech Private	3,65,70,460	13.70	3,65,70,460	13.70
	Limited			.,,,	
	Sierra Investments Private	3,43,35,340	12.86	3,43,35,340	12.86
	Limited				
	Chirayu Ramanbhai Amin	86,92,930	3.26	86,92,930	3.26
	Pranav Amin	20,19,600	0.76	20,19,600	0.76
	Shaunak Amin	20,13,960	0.75	20,13,960	0.75
	Udit Amin	20,13,960	0.75	20,13,960	0.75
	Malika Amin	60,11,460	2.25	60,11,460	2.25
	Vidyanidhi Trust	16,19,100	0.61	16,19,100	0.61
	Ninochaka Kothari	12,65,800	0.47	12,65,800	0.47
	Shreya Mukharji	6,79,720	0.25	6,79,720	0.25
	Arogyavardhini Society	5,61,900	0.21	5,61,900	0.21
	Anup Kothari	3,80,000	0.14	3,80,000	0.14
1	Jyoti Patel	9,75,600	0.35	9,75,600	0.35
	Utkarsh Vidya Kendra	2,92,500	0.11	2,92,500	0.11
	Ujjwal Vidyalaya	1,24,500	0.05	1,24,500	0.05
	Naintara Amin	60,000	0.02	60,000	0.02
	Samira Amin	60,000	0.02	60,000	0.02
	Ranvir Amin	60,000	0.02	60,000	0.02
1	Viramya Packlight Limited	1800	0.00^{-1}	1800	0.00
	Paushak Limited	1710	0.00		0.00
	Inaaya Amin	60,000	0.02	60,000	0.02
	Quick Flight Limited	3,50,000	0.13	3,50,000	0.13
	Total	16,99,65,336	63.65	17,01,65,336	63.72
b.	, ,				
	Yeraben Ramanbhai Amin	21,61,830	0.81	19,61,830	0.74

Date: 6th May, 2016 Place: Vadodara

Ajit Patel Director

For Nirayu Private Limited